STANDARD  (JB/T 9147-1999)
2005 3 March .2005 Edition
ZPMC 12 2003ZPMC 12 2003
Novel couplings are used on 12 units of ZPMC post-panamax quayside container cranes at the Hanjin terminal , long beach, USA 2003Novel couplings are used on 12 units of ZPMC post-panamax quayside container cranes at the Hanjin terminal , long beach, USA 2003
JM
,
JM
99.86%

Y A
               d  = 110 mm L  = 144 mm2 2
Ordering example:
If a coupling of type JM1J10 is requested
and the intermediate axis length is 200 and the
following data are known:
Driving end:
Shaft Bore Y type,
Key way is A type
d =100mm L  = 142 mm1 1
Driven end:
Bore Y type, Key way is A type
D =110mm and L =144mm2 2
should be  labeled:
COUPLING JM1J10  200
YA100 142
YA110 144
 200
YA100 142
YA110 144
JM1J10
Please state out type, size, specifications of
coupling completely when you are ordering
Note: If a shrink fit more heavy than that
shown in the table is used the strength of the
hub of coupling shall be checked.
Can also be used depending on application requirement
H7/n6   H7/p6   H7/r6
Table 1: Fitting of the cylindrical bore and shaft extension suggested
Fitting code
H7/j6
H7/k6
H7/m650
6 30
30 50
 Diameter  d(mm)
-3-
 2
    Shaft Bore Type & Code
Y A -
J
Type B Flat Key, Double Keyways
Apart from 120 Each Other
Type J Short Cylindrical 1
Bore without Counter Bore
Type B Flat Key, Double Keyway 1
Apart from 180 Each Other
Z -
Type C Flat Kkey, Single
Key way for Tapered Bore
Type Z Long Tapered1
Bore without Counter Bore
GB/T 1444
GB/T3478.1
Square Splined Bore in accordance with GB/T 1444.
Cylindrical Evolate Spline in accordance with GB/T 3478.1
H7 b
GB1095 b
Js9
GB/T3852-1997
Note: If there is no special indication fitting accuracy of cylindrical shaft
bore is H7, the width "b" of the keyway is selected as standard value
from GB1095<Section Dimensions of the key, and key way >, and the
tolerance of width "b" is specified as Js9. The keyway type and
dimensions of tapered bore is specified in GB/T3852-1997 <Type and
Dimensions of shaft bore and connection of the coupling>. If the
requested dimensions and fitting of shaft bore and keyway do not meet
the above mentioned standards it must be noted when ordering
Type Y Long Cylindrical Bore
Type J Short Cylindrical
Bore with Counter Bore
J -
1